

THE SOCIETY FOR MATERNAL FETAL MEDICINE (INDIA) SMFM (I)





THE INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY FOR THE STUDY OF HYPERTENSION IN PREGNANCY ISSHP

## THE SOCIETY FOR MATERNAL FETAL MEDICINE (INDIA), SMFM (I) & THE INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY FOR THE STUDY OF HYPERTENSION IN PREGNANCY, ISSHP congratulates

## SAROSH RANA

for contributing as CO-CHAIR (GLOBAL) & FACULTY for the PREECLAMPSIA EDUCATION OF THE NATION (INDIA), PEN (I) Project- A Collaborative Initiative aimed at empowering clinicians and contributing to reduction of maternal and perinatal morbidity & mortality attributable to Preeclampsia.

Prove

Dr.

DR PRAKASH K MEHTA CO-CHAIR (INDIA); PEN(I) PRESIDENT, SMFM(I)

Revathi S Rajan

DR REVATHI S RAJAN CO-CHAIR (INDIA); PEN(I) SECRETARY, SMFM(I)

Sarosh Rana

DR SAROSH RANA UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO CO-CHAIR (GLOBAL); PEN(I) CO-CHAIR; GLOBAL HEALTH COMMITTEE (ISSHP) 20th July 2021